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PETITION FOR ZONING RB-CLASSIPIGRTION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 4% ‘
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
L or we,.. International Trading GSREANY: TR ioperty stuate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat sttached hareto and made & part hereol,
hereby petition (1) hat the zoning status of the herein described properly be re-classified, pursuant

1o the Zoaing Law of Baltimore Cousty, from ap........PR=16._
—mes oo RAB=2________._.__108¢; for the following reasons:

That the property, because of its topography (downgrade sharply from
the road) is not adaptable to a DR-16 type of construction. That

the Reclassification of RAE-2 is requested in anticipation of placing
a high-rise type condominium upon this property and others adjacent
thereto. That this represents the highest and best use of this
property, located in a town center area. In addition to this error,
it is also obvious that there has been considerable change in the area
where this property is located inclined toward commercial and high-
rise type construction.

And for such other and further reascns as shown on the, attached brief.

Property i3 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
L or we, agree (o pay expenses of abave reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, ete., upon fling of this petition, ;nd further agree to and are to be bound by the zonla,
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Cousty adopted pursaant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare '

o

iy = o ek d N
Peter F. Osterchridagal Owner Pres.

157 .2, that the subject maiter of this petition be advertised, as

by the Zoning Law of Baltimors County, ka two newspapers of general circulation. through-

it Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had befors the Zoning

i County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towsom, Baltimore

-.-tay of..Septezber 1972, ut 10:00v'clock
v S Tz
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PETITION POB.ZONTNG RE-CLHSSIPP‘LHTION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
L or we, GEORGE _EVAM _____ _ _ __ legsl owner__ of the property situste in Baltimore
County and which ks described in Lhe description and plat attached berelo snd made & part hereof,
sareby petition (1) that the roning status of the herein described property be reclassified, pursuant

to the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, from an....... DR 16

__RaE 2 -__tome; for the following ressons: That the Property, because
of its topography (downgrade sharply from the road) is not adaptable

to a DR 16 type construction. That the Re-classification of RAE 2

is requested in anticipation of placing a hi-rise type condominium

upon this property and other s adjacent thereto. That this represents
the highest and best use of this property, located in a Town Center
Area. In addition to this error it is also obvicus that there has

‘been considerable change in the area whiere this property is located
inclined toweard commercial and hi.rise type constructions

--- tooe to an

And for such other and furcher reasons as shown on the attached brief.

an T

28d (3) for a Special Exception, under the sl Zoning Law ssd Zoning Regulstions of Baltimor -~ 7

Coibty, to use the herein destribed property, for.

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zor'ag Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove re-classification and/or Special Exception sdvertising,
posting, etc., upon Rling of this petition, and furiber agrée t5 28d are to be bound by the
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County sdopted pursusnt 1o the Zoaing Law for Ball

@mﬂ DRVELOPMENT, INCORPORATED,
4 o

{224 %
= By The Zoaing Commissioner of Bultimars County, thia... 2hth.. ...

a -LE__..._....M;...... 1972, that the mbject matier of this pettion be advertised, a1
required by the Zosing Law of Caltimors Corinty, in two Bewspapers of geseral circuation through-

out Baltimore Cousty, that property be posied, snd that the public hearing Lo had befors the Zoaing
of County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towscz, Baltimore
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~ETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSirICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE 20NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

e we, e legal owner 5. of the property shuate In Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attsched hereto and made a part bereof,
hereby petition (1) tiat the runisg status of the herein described proferty be re-classified, pursusnt

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from as. DR=16

--200¢; for the following reasoms: That the property,
because of its topography (downgrade sharply from the road) is

not adaptable to a DR 16 type of construction. That the re-class-
ification of RAE 2 is requested in anticipation of placing a
hi-rise type condomiuum upon this property and others adjacent
theretoc. That this represents the highest and best use of this
property locatad in a town center area. In addition to this error,
it 1s also obvious that there has been considerable change in the are
where this propsrty is located inclined toward commercial and high-
Tise type comstruction.

And for such other further reasons as shown on the attached bried.

- z00e to an

and (1) for » Special Exceptice, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baitimore |
| A A

County, to use the hereln described property, for.

Property (s to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. A
I, or we, sgree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception .
posting. elc, upon. Sling of this petition and further agree 2 snd rs to be bound by the zoning - - £L

nmmmmumwwmuhmmmmmt,
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;._' o oﬂmmwmm.md Baltimore County, this.__ 2kth.........__day
g ’ioz.sa........._...._.... 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of genaral circulstion through-

County in Room 106, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore

/4y5

Zosing Comemiasioner of Baitismors Cousty.

(ovar)

EWELL., BOMHARDT & ASSOCIATES
€ONBULTING EnaINEERS
1000 1ionTH CHATLES BT

BALTIMOAE, MARTLS
201 - 239 1665

HIWARD C. BAILET., B, £
LOUIG I BEATTY. b1 5.
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ConDaN L worLt. 9. ¢
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PAUL EUCENE Can
GAVID W HuTT

GINNING FOR THE SAME at point in the southear terly
right-of-way linc of Fairmount Avenue as now laid oit, at

the intersection with the 2nd or $699-03'E 124'-4" iine of
~hat tract of land described in a deed dated March 21, 1945,
agd. Rocorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
liber R.J.S. 1381 Page 187 from Thomas C. lughes and Mary

€. llughes, his wife, to Arthur R. Fix and Edith V. Fix, his
wife, said point - being located 37.41 feet from the hegin-
ning of the second line of above mentioned deed, thrnce from
the said Point of Beginning along the Right-of-Way Line of
Fairmount and Joppa Roads as shown on the Baltimore County
Right-of-Wa; "lats 1) by a line curving to the right having

a radius of 160.00 fcet, an arc length of 153.88 fect to
point of non-tangency 2) thence 5759-19'-15°E 259.9 Ft.+ te

a point of curve 3) thence by a line curving to the right
having a radius of 2621.79' an arc length of 215.8t Ft. to

a point. Thence leaving the Southerly Right-of-Way line of
Joppa Road and running with and biiding on part of the 2nd

and 3rd lines of that tract of land conveyed hy Elmer C.
Gerstmyer and wifc, to R. Alan Black and wife by deed dated
November 26, 1949 recorded in land records of Baltimore County,
Maryland, in liper T.B.5. 1793-165, and running with and binding
on the 3rd lipe of that lot conveyed by Elmer C. Gerstmyer ard
wife, to R. Alan Black and wife, by decd dated August 29, 1946
recorded in land records of Baliimure County, Maryland in liber
R.u.5. 1485-443 and running reversely with and binding on the
2nd line of that lot of land which was conveyed to George J.
Evan, Et. Ux. and rccordea among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber W.J.R. 3763 Page 52, and running reversely with
and Linding on the 2nd line of that parcel of land described
in a decd dated october 25, 1949 and recorded among the land
records of Baltimore County in liber T.B.S, 1796 Foiio 132

frem Henry C. Preston Jr. etal to Albert M, Gebb etal.
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I, me,  EVELYN M. -BLACK...

----legal owner._ of Lhe property situate in Baltimore

County and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part herect,
bereby petition. (1) that the zoning status of the herein described properly e re-classified, pursuant
to the Zaning Law of Baltimore County, from £3-.......] L T

RAE 2

200e to an

9f its topography (downgrade sharply fiom tie road) is mot adaptable
to a DR 16 type construction. That the Rc-classification of RAE 2
is requested in anticipation of placing a hi-rise type condominium
upon this property and others adjacent thereto. That this represents
the highest and best use of this property, located in a Town Center
Area, In addition to this error it is also obvious that there has
been considerable change in the area where this property is located
inclined toward commercial and hi-rise type construction.

And for such other and further reasons as shown on the attached brief.

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the 52id Zoning Law and Zoaing Regulations of Bal
County, "o use the herein described property, for.

+
!

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, agree (o pay expenses of above re-<classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upon fling of this peuition, and further agres Lo and are to be bound by the zonins
Wmmuumm-wmwum‘u-!ﬂmﬂr
(County.
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; Coniract purchasers. Legal Owner
(g \’3 fa. Ave. Addregs. 93 East Joppa Road, Towson,Md.
ac {0 1708 21204
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;‘.' g By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltinore County, this. 24th _____
g Edw 197 2., that ihe subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
reqiifed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general cireulation through-

out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning.
deﬂmqhmlﬂ.mw Ofice Bullding In Towson, Baltimore

_Y.iﬂg, on the.... oty of. SRR oo —ooe, 160 2, 0t 300 octock
N : p

EWELL. BOMHARDT & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING EMOINEERS

AwsocuTir

HOWARD €. AILEY. B. £

pPage 2

being in all the two following courses as described
in the aforementioned deeds 1) S289 W304.93' and

2) N 639 16'W 200t feet., thence along a portion of
the outline of the second lot described in a deed
dated February 27, 1954 and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber 2448 Page 63 from
Marie L. Crow, to Thomas J. lughes and Mary C. kughes,
his wife, 1) southwesterly 108t fecet to a point, and
2) morthwesterly 154 ft. to a point, thence along the
outline of the rear lot line of that lot described in
a decd dated February 24th 1954, and recordcd among

the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 2448,
Page 61 from Marie L. Crow to John A. Huber, 1) norin-
westerly 60t feet to a point, theace along the outline
of the rear lot line of first iot described in a deed
from Marie L. Crow to Thomas J. Hughes Et. Ux. as afor-
mentioned, northwesterly 60¢ feet tu a point, thence
running with und binding on part of the 5th line of
that tract of land described in a deed dated april 21,
1947 and recorded among the La' . Reccrds of Baltimore
County from John A. lluber to Mary C. Hughes Et.
as described in said decd N 67=3/40 W8.2+ feet to a
point, thence running with and bindinc on the 3rd and
part of the 4th line of a tract of land conveyed by
Joscphine B. Kablis Et. Ux. to Harry Levin Et. Ux.

by deed dated December 20, 1966 and recorded amony the
Land Records of Daltimore County in Liber 4708, Pa

ar wescribed in said deed, 1) northwesterly 60.0
thence 2) parallel to Fairmount Northeasterly 1
to a point, thence running with and binding on tic
and 5th lines of that parcel of land described in a
dated March 6, 1952 and recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore Couaty in Liber G.L.B. No. 2083, Folio 513
from Flsie E. Quast, widow to harry Levin, ctal as
described aid deed 1) northwesterly 60.1% feet and
2) N219-10'E-28ifcot, 3) N209-58'E 1143 f to a point,

-zone; for the following reascas: That the property, becauss
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFiCATION
ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1w, AERERT W GRBD...._...._.legal owner.. of the property situate in Baltimare
County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
bereby petition (1) that the coning status of the hereln described property be re-classified, pursuant
PRzJS. ..o, rome to an

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an....
RAE 2

eeceemenceaa2008; for the following ressons: That the prcperty,
because of its topography (downgrade sharply from the road) is
not adaptable to a DR 16 type of construction. That the re-class—

ification of RAE ? is sted in anticipation of placing a
hi-rise type ?pm this and others adjacent
thereto. That this repdesents the highest and best use of this

properiy located in a town center area. In addition to this error,

it is also cbvious that thers has been considerable change in the area
whers this rroperty is located inclined toward commercial and high-
rise type construction.

And for such other further reasons a&s shown on the attacked brief.

and () for a Special Exception, under the sabd Zowing Law and Zosing Reguistions of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described progerty, for. ..

Property s to be posted and advertised s prescribed by Zoning Regulations, ;
1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Speclal Exception advertising, ;-,/"_
posting, etc, upon Aling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning:
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Count
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= Agdress.. 417 E: Joppa Road,

& Towson, Macyland 21204
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e ol gl eeey 1972, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

§ ‘15'“ Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
it , that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

of Baitimore County in Room 106, County Ofice Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
10:90 gieiock
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EWELL BOMHARDT & ASSOCIATES
coNBULTING BHCINEERE
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NEwELL M AL Br e
WENAY C boM ARDT. B €. M. 6.

Page 3

thence running reversely with and bi
S699-03'E, 124'-4" line of the first
described in said deed N699-03'W, 86.
to the t and place of beginning.
Acres more or liss.

ng on the 2nd

feet e or less
Containing 4.09

Being all of the remaining portions of all of the
liowing deeds, recorded among the Land Recerds of
Baltimore County, Maryland, as follows:

1) HMary C. liughes, Et.Al. Liber J.W.B.1557 Page 167
2) Hacry Levin, Et, Al. Liber G.L.B. 2083, Page 513
3) Jules J Levin, Et.Ai. Liber 0.7.G. 4708 Page 41
4) Thomas J. Hughes Et.Ux. Liber G,L.I
5) John A. Wuber, Liber G.L.B. 2448 Page 6i
6) Albert M. Gebb, Et.Al. Liber T.B.S. 1796 Page 1°
7) George J. Evan, Et. Ux. Liber W.J.R. 3763 Pagc

8) Robert A. Black, Et.Ux. Liber R.J.S. 14B5 Pag: 443
9) Robert A. Black, Et.Ux., Liber T.B.S. 1793 Pauc 155

: ‘ 1 AUG 16 1578




: -
RE: PCTITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : BEFORE THE

CATION
SE Corner of Joppa Road and ZONING COMMISSIONER
Fairmount Avenue - 9th District
International Trading Co., Jne. - : OoF |
Petitioner |
NO. 73-59-R (Iter: No. 29) 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY |

The Petitioner roquosts a Reclassification from a D.R. 16 Zone to a

|R. A. E.2 Zone for a parcel of property iucated on the southcast corner of

i.ﬁ:‘gpl Road a4 Fairmount Avenue, in the Ninth District of Baltimore County,

;cnnldning 4.09 acres of land, more or less.

| At the outset of the public hearing held on the matter, it was discovered

& entablished

“““" a portion of this prouurty lies outside of the Town Cent
on the Town Center Map by the Baltimore County Planning Board. A pre-

| requisite for granting a R. A, E. 2 Zone is that said property be located within

the Town Genter. Therefure, the Petitioner withdrew that poziion of the requost

ated Town Center.

||that wa. sutside of the des

| Evidence on behalf of the d that the r ing subject

i
|| property lics within the Town Center and logically should be zoned R. A E, 2.
|[1t was also stated that the subject property was zonod R. A, at the time of the

|

‘ adoption of the Comprehengive Zoning Map ia 1955, At that time, this classifi-

||caiion was based on the old roads that adjoined the subject property. At the

\’ time of the adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Maps in March of 1971, Joppa
Nyl

|Road and Fairmount Avenue were in the process of being widened and mast of

D FOR FLING

@ buildings along Joppa Road, adjoining and oppositc the subject property,

ad becn converted to offices. The subject property is convenient to the

ontor of Towson and it serves its employees with transportation.

E

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on ail the

g

] Mvidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner

_‘ol Baltimore County, the remaining subject property should bz reclassified to

I

3

8

I

\l =] g

-z 8 u

HXYE H

8 ckB 1
X Heg
w N R
8% dgs
£y Ré
it =
Sl
i
£
38m
Edg

d >

8%
£l
s 5 g
g-glE
]

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

& R.A.E. 2 Zonc, The burden of proving error on the Comprehensive Zoning
| Map has been borne by the Petitioner. Since the subject properiy is located

i'l.vil.hin a Town Center, and Jopoa Road and Fairmount Avenus hayve been | .
Widened, a more intense use of this site is indicated.
‘i Thorefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere .

|County, this _24 ° day of June, 1973, that the herein helow deacribed property

ified from a D.R. 16 Zone to

"m— area should be and the same is hereby Recla:
|
|8 R,A.E. 2 Zone from and after the date of thia Order:
‘ Beginning for tho same at a point in the southeasterly i
M right-oi-way line nf Fairmount Avenue as now laid out,
I at the intersection with the 2nd or 5 69°-03'E 124'-4"
I linc of that tract of land described in a deed dated |
! March 21, 1945, and Recorded among the Land Records 1
! of Baltimore County in Liber R.J.S. 1381, Page 187 from | i
Thomas C. Hughes and Mary C. Hughes, his wife, to i
| Arthur R. Fik and Edith V. Fik, his wife, said point being |
located 37. 41 feet from the beginning of the second line of
above mentioned deed, thence from the said point i ‘
beginning along the right-of-way line of Fairmount Avenue ‘
|
|

Wi« Plats:
| 1) by a line curving to the right having a radius
| of 160. 00 feet, an arc leagth of 153. 88 feat
to a point of non-tangnncy
2) thence § 75°-19'-15" E 259, 9 feet to a paint
of curve
3) thence by a line curving to the right having a |
radius of 2821.79' an arc lengt). of 215. 8 fect |

|
|
1
| and Joppa Road as shown on ihe Baltimore County Right-of-
|

to a point.

Thonce leaving tho Southerly Right-of-Way Line of

Jappa Road

1) §28° W 215 feet e
2) N 63° W by a line curving to the left havirg =
a radius of 2821, 79 feet an arc length of ]
215. 8 fedto a point |-
3) N 66° W 295 feet | =
B 4) N 20° 58 feet E 112 foot e
| 5) N 697-03 feet W 86. 9 feet to the paint of - P=S
beginning. &
jeing that portion of the subject property indicated on the plat hereto, said ¥ el
]
at being the Zoning Commissioner’s Exhibit No. 1 and incorporated herein :
@ made a part hereof, Said being the subject to the approval of a site plan :?:.
S

4auEs 0. moLAN Towson. MARYLAND 21204
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Law Orrices or
Novaw, PLrMROFY & WILLIANS
204 WEST Prunsrivamia Avesue

e

o 4 wasians March 28, 1573

The Honorable §. Eri
Bioiciys 5 ¢ DiNenna
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 73-59-R
Item No. 20

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

As you may recall, this office represents

Evelyn A. Black, one of the owners of a lot of ground located
on the south side of Joppa Road, which was part of the
property that is subject to the ab

Today I checked the file and found that no decision has been
rendered. Your favoring this office with a copy of your de-
cision would be greatly appreciated and would be necessary in
:li;“w:ant that some action will be required on the part of ny

Thanking you and with kind personal regards,

Sincerely yours,

i/Lab Y

cc: Mrs. Evelyn A. Black e

i

Further, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, that the portion of this Petition having been withdrawn, is DISMISSED

without prejudice.

aning Cor ioner uf
Baltimore County

September 7, 1972

Zavid Ebersale, Esq.
Sulte tol

22 4. Pennsylvenia Avenua :
Towson, reryland 21204 4

REs Reclassffication Patition

It
Internatfonal Treding Co.,lnc. = Petitioner

Desr Mr. Ebersoles

After a review of the Planning Board comsents. of whieh you
were sent a copy, I have the following adesndus commants regarding
the atove referenced petition. Since the Town Center Loundaries
troverse this property 250 feet from the contor line o7 Joppe Reoad
and the RAE-2 zona cannot ba op 1ied outside of the Town Canter, I
am requesting that a revised plot be submitted prior to the hearing
that {ndicates the following information:

1.) Indlcata the Town Center Jemmreation Hoe.
2.7 Clearly Indicate what the varfous leve's and uses In each
shall be.
3.} Revise the density calculstions for bath the proposed
RAE-2Z zona and the remiining DR 16 zone.

4,) Indlcate thet portion of the bullding within the -
DR 16 zone a8 not to excend £0 feot in hoight.

5.) Clarlfy the term ‘“plaza’’ Wi}l this be an open plaza or
@ shopping plaza? Vo zo  ‘cfal uses con be jeraitted i
within the OR 16 zone other than of flces. b

6.) Submit a praitls view of the structure with
comlate height tent oalculations from sach side.

Te} Indicete axisting and proposed topagréphy.
Should you heve any further questions regarding this matwr, plesse

Sopania 7. Sercld

i,
e

Savid Ebersole, Esa.,
Item 20

Page 2
Saptewoer 7, 1972

un not hesitate to coniact me.

JJos0
cet Alaxander Whitney, Jr.,
Ewall Josbardt & Assocs,
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
$. Erfe Ditenns, Zoning Com suioner
Jumes E. Gyar, Deputy Zening Comalssioner

File

very truly yours,

J0MN g, OILLON, JR,,
Chal remn
Zoning Advisory Comm ttee




BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF ATTACHED PETITIONS ARGUMENT ,
FPOR RE-CLASSIFICATION TO RAE-2 i

POINTS OF ERROR COMMITTED IN CLASSIFYING THE SUBJECT 8 : e g
PROPERTIES DR -16 . o

There are in fact, five (5) different properties under |
] A. The topography of the land where these properties are EyEsny
18, ion in the Petitions. t i et
located is not adaptable to D. R. 16 type construction. It o
1. Hughes/Huber - E. Joppa Road and Fairmount Ave. .
2. I.7T.C. - E. Joppa Road As 18 shown on the attached "Topo" (Exhibit #2) there 1. > 2
3. Gebb - 417 E. Joppa Road 4 S V.
4. Evan - 419 B. Joppa Road a distinct downgrade from the frontage on Joppa Road, X
5. Black - 503 E. Joppa Road 1 Vi
: which would prohibit the construction of "Garden-type" i
They are located, as indicated on the map attached
3 apartments, except on that portion which fronts upon the oty
{Exhibit 1) on the South side of Joppa Road beginning . v -
A roadway. -
at Fairmount Avenue and continuing to the now present e 1 b e r -1
N | Any units built upon the property South of that point 3 - F
Manor Care Mursing Home at 509 E. Joppa Road. S Lt ek .
= would be victimized by an unsurmountable drainage problem P Hoe B L
PRESENT ZONING! =jPae | to say nothing of the fact that they would not be attractive Ty
to prospective tenants becausc of lack of view, accessibility | = Y 4=

All of the properties involved with the exception of

that owned by I.T.C. (Levin on the map) are presently and many other practical reasons too mumerous to mention B

zored D.R. 16 and located in a Town Center Area. including problems of parking, etc.

R e s aaaiis + # B. TOPOGRAPHY and PARKING. The Topography of this lanu is Ot Al
¥l L i i readily adaptable for the type of construction under LT
il consideration by the Petitioners herein since tie distinct f
PURPOSE OF PETITION: / 4 will be ad in providing parking facilities <

Your Petitiomers move for the re-classification of this
for the owners of the condominium apartments.

zoning to RAE-2 as to all these properties for the
C. That the general skyline in this area would be improved by

purpose of constructing a high rise building to consist i
a building of the high rise type as opposed to construction

principally of um apat o ’ based on DR 16 zcning. A -
‘housing needs in the area. .
g D. That other high rise type of construction existed in the

area at the time the new zoning maps were approved.

E. That these propertiea are located in what is considered
Hiss The construction your Petitionecs have under

to be a Town Center Area.
consideration is in keeping with the change taking RN e e Bty
. t d and demand for houaing of a
P 7hat there.is a:present.need and demd R place and will, among other things, be an esthetic
ondominium t! . . 7!
2 15 improvement . May 8, 1772

David Ebersole, Esquire
g Suite 101, 22 W, Pennsylvania Avenuc
Tov son, Meryland 21204

G. TRAFFIC - As you will note the property will be accessible
from the corner of Fairmount Avenue as well as Joppa Road 3. And for such other and further reasons as may be disclosed
Re: Reclassification Petition

upon further study and conveyed to the Zoning Board prior
3zd Zoning Cycle

and will contain adequate parking facilities so that no

traffic hazard will be created. to hearing on the Petition herein. br Ttem 20
anor International Trading Company, Inc.
s Petitioner

H. UTILITIES - A check with Baltimore County Authorities

concerning the guestion of utilities discloses that ample Dear Mr. Ebcrasole:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an
onsite ficld inspection of the property. The attached conments
arc a result of this review and inspection.

sewerage and water is available.

‘2. That there is and has been a continuing change in this area
BERARTHENT
CATION The subject property is located on the southcast corner of
winos | Fairmount Avenue and E. Joppa Road in Ninth Election District
of Baltimrre County. This property is currently improved with
T three (3) existing dwellings that front on Joppa Roac. This property
also drops off sharply teward the south, There ars existing
dwellings o1 tho cast side of Fairmount Avenue and Joppa Road.
The propor.y to the east is d=veloped as the Manor Care Nursing
Home. Ti.e northwest corner of Joppa Road is Improved with the
new Hamptou Plaza highrise office-apartment building and the
northoast corper is improved with the Donald E. Grempler real
estate office building. New curb and gutter and curb channelization
exist at this location,

indicating a transition towird high-rise type of construction.

a. As is indicated on the
Exhibits 3, 4 and 5, looking westward from these
propecties one finds several structures of the high
rise type dotting the skyline, although the Hampton

House and the I Building pre-

dated the new Zoning Maps, the Hampton Plaza structure
The subject petition is accepted for filing; however, revised
Plans that indicate the following information must be submitted prior
to the hearing, The topography of the lot, the "height" "tent” view
(all 4 sides) and al. ‘tructurcs within 200 feet of the subject site.

was completed since that time.

The view looking Eastward from these properties show

the recently completed Blue Cross building situated v-;r, uuly yours, . . o

nearby. vx-:a Ll» \:ﬂ-:ns/chnrmm
Certainly it is cbvious that the area under consideration JOHN DlLl.o‘J /m., Zoning Tech, II

is undergoing a distinct change. OLM:JID:bbr




JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Balttmore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment OF Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Buscsn of Engineering

ELLAWOATH M. BIVER. F. Y. CHIEF

April 26, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairwan
Zoning Advisory Committee
Gounty 0ffice Suilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:r Item #20 (Cycls dpril - October 1972)
Property Owner: Intsrnatiomal Trading Compeny
appa

Present Zoning: D.R. 15
Proposed Zoning: Reclassification to R.AB. 2
District: $th No. Acres: L.0 acres

Dear Mr. Myers:

The followlnt comments are furnizned in regard to the plat submitted to
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in conmsotion with the
subject item,

hways:

Joppa Road 1s an improved divided County arterial strest in the vicinity
of this property. Falrmount Avenue and the eff-ramp therefrom to Joppa Road
likewise 13 beiag improved as a divided highway to ba knewn as Towsontowns

ulevard. further highay 1mprovements sre Tequired at this t: Accass
for this site cannot be spproved adjacent to the ramp as indicated on the

Lan. or of any sidewalk, curb and

gutier, entrance, etc. rsquired in connection with redevelopment of this site
would ba the full responsibility of the Dewsloper.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Departmemt of
Traffic Enginmering, and shall b constructad in accordancs with Baltimore
County Standards,

Sadiment Contrel:

Devslopment of thl  operty threugh stripping, rrading and stabilization
oould result in » sedimen: pollution preblea, damaging privats and public
holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is, tharefors, necessary
for all gradirg, including the stripping of top solil,

Drainage studiss and sediment control drawings will be necessary to be
reviewed and spproved prior to the mecording of any record plat or the issuance
of any grading or building peradts.

Storm Draius:
Provisions for accommodating sturm water or drainage have not been indicated
on the submitted plan,

— BauriMore County, MARYLAND

DepartMENT OF HEALTH——

DONALD J. ROOP, ML, MPH.
April 12, 1972 SeRuTY ETATE ANG COUNTY MEALTH OrPICEY

[econ
R

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Committee
0fffce of Planning & Zonlog

N#W Key Sheet.

Mr, Oliver L. Myers, Chairwan 39 KE I Position Sheet
Zoning Advisory Committee WE 10 A Topo

Page 2 70 A Tax Map
April 25, 1972

Re: Ttem #20 (Sycls April - October 1972)

Storw Drains: (Cont!d)

In socordance with the drainage policy for this type dovelopment, the
Patitioner is responsibla for the total actual eost of drainage faciliti
required to carry the storm water run-off through the property to be developed
to a suitabls cutfall.

The Petitionsr must provide necessary drainage facilitims (temporary or
permansnt) to prevent creating any ouisances or damages to adjacent proparties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to r or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responaidility of the Petitionar.

A drainage study will be required in connection with any grading or
butlding perwit application.

Water:

Public water supply 1s aviilable %o serve this property. The Developer
uould be entirelr responsibla for tha construction, and the cost of the
construction and maintenance of his onsite water service system which will
require supplemsntary private onsite pumping facilities to serve elevations
abovs B0 fost, the maximum elavation that can be adequately served in the
“Towson lith Zone of VWater Sarvice., Fire protection requirements, including
any additional puplic fire hydrants, will be determined by the Fire an,

The Patition:r's enginssr will be Tequired to fumnish this office #lth
cosplete data in :egard to water demands, inclading fire protection require-
ments, 50 that the adsquacy of Lhe existing watar system can be determined.

Sani Sawn:

‘The submitted plan should be revised so as to indicate the method of
providing sanmitary sewsr Service ¥ the proposed hi-rise structure, Public
tary sewerage exists in Joppe roac and Avsnus, The
enginser is responsible for rg, to his o the lecation
and elevations of the existing sewers which are part ef the old Towson Sewerage
Systen,

The submitted plan doas not provide mnticipated sewsge flews. A sandtary
sawsrage study will bs required prior te approval of aay grading or building
permit application, to determiae the sdequacy of the sxisting sewerage system
to sccomasdate sswage flows anticipated from the propossd redsvelopment of this
property. The propossd redsvelopment of this site iz slso mbject to the
spproval of the Maryland Stata Departaent of Health.

(2]
WORTH N. DIVER, P.E,
Bureau of Eagincering

END:EAM: FWR: 83

5. ERIC DiNENNA
GECRGE E. GAVRELIS. Fosivas Lty

ifian Building
s 1110, Chosapias Ave.
ez IS Tawsen, Ma. 213584

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Moy 8, 1972

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEF/ERSON CUILDING _TOWSON. MARYLANG 21204

Baltimore County Office Bldg.
Tovson, Maryland 2120¢

Dear Mr. Myzsrs:

nts on Itew 20, Zoning Advisory Committee Meet!nm,

Cot
April 4, 1972, are as follaws:

Property Owner: International Trading Company
Location: S/E Corner Joppa Road and Falrmount Avenue
Present Zoniag: D.R. 1

Proposed Zoning: Reclassification to R.A.E.2
District: 9

No.Acres

4.09

Metropolitan water and sewer belng avallable o the site,

no health hazards are antlcipated.

Very truly yours,

| [
gty

¥ serdvhiora

Sanitarian 1T

water and Sewer Section

Division of Sanitary Engineering
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

;
{

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes
Offica of Planning and Zoning
Baltimora County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myers:
Comments on Item 20, Zoning Advisory Committes Maeting, April 4, 1972, are os follows:
Property Owner: International Trading Company
Location: S/E corner of Joppa Rood and Fairmount Avenus
Prasent Zoning: D-R.16
Proposed Zoning: Reclassification to R.A.E.2
District: 9
No. Acres: 4.09 acres
Anather means of Gecess should be provided to adequately serve this site.

Vary truly yours,

‘Richard B.
Planner 11
Project Planning Division

Offfice of Planning and Zoning

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusun 4, Currors. B W T, MecEn
soncrne srure vaarris tesatas
April 28, 197c

Hr. 0liver L. Hyers
Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committee
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning 111
Item 20 = ZAC - 4-b-72
Prop.rty Owner: international Trading Company
SE Corner Joppa Road & Faimmount Avenuc
Reclassification to R.A.E. 2 - District §

Dear Hr. Myers:

The subject perition is requesting a change from OR 16 to R.A,E, 2,
This should increase the trip density from 480 to 1600 trips per day.

The present dunsity was taken into consideration at this location in
the recent planning of the overall road system for Towson. The intersection
of Fairmount Avenue and Joppa Road was designed to its maximum, based on
future projections. The continued .ncrease of density in this ares can
only create further capscity problems at the intcrsection of Fairmount

Avenue and Joppa Road.
Very truly yours,
g A
[ cif
CoE L

€. iichard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRA:nr

e U

BOARD OF EDUCATION 1me 420
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOVISON, MARYLAND - 21204

Properly Omer Intematiomal Trading Cosmpany
District g

Present Zoning RIS

Propased Zoning i 2

No. Acres  L.09

Schools servicing this area are:

Gap. EBnroll. e
Towson Elementary 725 L7y 26
Towsontown Jrmies 1060 126 +186
Towson Senior 1175 203 6

Pact history has shown that high rise spartments yield few students.
We cen anticipate approximately L junior high and 10 senior high pupils
from this propossd development.

Wi OROF I.MED

LN

R et T

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Ausiin Deitz
chlal

Towson. M lana 21204
ERTY

April 25, 1972

Nffice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Sulldine

Towson. lMaryland 21204

ATT: tr. Oliver L, Hyerz, Chairman
Zoning ‘dvisory Committas

RED Prooerty Omert  [nternational Trading Company

Locations S/E corner of Joppa Road and Fairmount Avenue
item . 20 Zoning Arenda  4/4/72
Gentlemer:
ursuant to your request, the referanced proverty have
this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x are

recuired to be
property.

been turveysd by
annlicable and
corrected or incozporated into the final nlans for the

(X) 1. Fize hydrants for the refrenced property are recuired
and shall be located at incervals of_300 _feet slone
2n approved road in accordance with Baltimore County
Standards 85 published by the Department of “ublic ‘orks.

() 2. 4 second means of vehicle access is required £
{ ) 3] The vehicle dead-end conditisn shown at oo

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Dunartment.

() 4 The site shall be made to comply with a1l applicable narts
of the Fire Prewention Code prior to occupancy or beainnina
of anerations.

(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or pranosed on the
site shall comply with all applicsble remuirements of the

Hational Fire Protection Association Standard ‘o, 1
“The Life Safety Code® 1970 Editien prior to occunancy.
6. Slte plans are anoroved as draw.
7. The Fire Prevention Buresu hss no comments at this time,

s i
Reviewsrs At Zﬁagﬂg reted I e R /L
3 Plannina Groun| —Peouty Giisr —
Special InscectTon Division LY Ch 181

ok P Fire Prevention Juresu

o

PE'I’ITthAH‘!NG PROGI!E?—S SD'EET— j

FU Woll Mop | Original | Duplicat Traci
NCTION Tote [ by [ aots [ by o "b: hmm- = sn::

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

1
Petition number added to !
outline

I
|

|
Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA
I

Deted “__T_
l
i

|
1

o

Reviewed hy:__m Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description___Yes

Previous ¢

r——

Map i T-3C ==




CRIGINAL

v
accouny 01-662

CASH RECEIPY

ITY, MARYLAND
REVENUE Divimony
May 9, 1972

BALTIMORE COUN'
OFfice or .
' mn:tu_-nzn!s

| par

ng

111 W, Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, Harylend 21204

County Office Buildi

BALTTHORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
Your Patition has been received and accepted for filing

this, 24th doy of Joly 1972,
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lavID K. EBERSOLE, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1800 N. CHARLES STREET

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201 -
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HEIGHT TENT

Not To Scale

9th District

Existing Zoning D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning R.A.E. 2
Total Net Area of Tract
Net Density Permitted

4.09% Ac.

80 Density Units Per Acre For 4.09 Acres - 327 Density Units
Proposed Apartment Useage: ) , _
144 | Bedroom Dwelling Units = 0.7% Density Units Eagh =

Total Dwelling Units Proposed 279

Total Density Units Proposed 243

Adjusted Gross Floor Area 32;:400 Sq. Ft./ Story x

12 stories = 388,300 Sq Ft- i

Floor Area Devoted to Offices, Retail Uses L Service Uses = 257 x 388,800
= 97,200 Sq. Ft.

Floor Area Devoted to Apartment Uses = 75% x 388,800 = 291,600 Sq. Ft.
Proposed Gross Floor Area Devoted to Apartment tsage 291,600 Sq. Ft.

No. of Dwelling Units Proposed 279
Required Parking for Apartment Usage

| space per dwel!ing unit = 279 spaces

Required Parking for Gffice Uses

Grouna Floor Area 32,400 S.F. : | Parking Space per 300 S.F. = 108 spaces
Upper Floor Areas 64,800 5.F. + | Parking Space per 500 S.F. =130 spaces
Total 238 spaces
Less 50% of Apartment Usage Spaces 139
Total Parking for Office Use 99

Total Parking Required 279+99 = 378 spaces
Total Parking Provided 394 spaces
All Parking Sraces 9' x |9'

Amenity Open Space Provided 78,530 S.F.

Adjusted Gross Floor Area 388,800 S.F.

Amenity Open Space Ratio Required 0.2C minimum
Amenity Open Space Ratio Provided 78,530 = o 992

388,800

Loading Decks Requjred 388,800 S.F. + 50,00" S,F.= 8§ req'd.
Loading Docks Provided 8

108 Dengity quts
135 2 Bedroom Dwelling Units & 1.0 Density Units Each = 135 Density Units

—
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hTotaI Net Area of Tract W4.09% Ac.

TO BE REMOVED—""
Net Density Permitted

80 Density Units Per Acre For 4.09 Acres - 327 Density Units /0

Proposed Apartment Useage: \U

|44 | Bedroom Dwelling Units s 0.75 Density Units Each = 108 Density Units f3 o 5c9't
135 2 Bedroom D.elling Units & 1.0 Density Units Each = 135 Density Units NGO -g3 W o .
Total Dwelling Units Propesea 279

Total Density Units Propo.ed 243

Adjusted Gross Floor Area 32,U00 Sq. Ft./ Story x

12 stories = 388,300 Sq Ft*

Floor Area Devoted to Offices, Retail Uses & Service Uses = 25% x 388,800
= 97,200 Sq. Ft.

Floor Area Devotad to Apartmen’ Uses = '5% x 388,800 = 291,600 Sq. Ft.
Proposed Gross Floor Area Devoted to Apartment Usage 291,600 Sq. Ft.

114"
SPACE

PLAZA OVER o
UNDERGRDOUND

PARKING GARAGE
320 ¢rACE

b
b
g

|=

AVENUE
OPEN

No. of Dwelling Units Proposed 279 |
Required Parking for Apartment Usage

| space per awelling unit = 279 spaces

Y
]
2

T
.

sterly

Amenity Open Space Ratio Provided 78,530 - 0.202

388,800

Loadi_ng Decks Requjred 388,800 S.F. + 50,000 S.F.= 8 req'd.
Loading Docks Providea 8

Net thea.

EWELL , BOMHARDT &
CONSULTING ENG

z
w
Raquired Parking for Office Uses &J Nw'y 60"
(lirounu Finor Area 32,400 S.F. = ! Parking Space per 300 S.F. = 108 spaces F\ i
Upper b ur Areas 64,800 S.F. : | Parking Space per 500 S.F. =130 spaces 2
, Total 2
Less 50% o; lp]artmant Usage Spaces Igg i g} l L 8 P o
otal Parking for Office Use | EXIS i g
Total Parking Required 279+9C = 378 spaces % E l ER=Tii NN i g
Total Parking Provided 394 spaces < ! -
All Parking Spaces 9' x 19’ = i e Lhe ; 1/ ic'w
S NG3“|G'W
Am:enity Open Space Provided 78,530 S.F. =l / ¥ SISEING ZaNNG DR
Adjusted Gross Floor Area 388,800 S.F. z | ; ¥ e 050ty : i 2 s a
Amenity Open Space Ratio Required 0.20 minimum 8 £ i '
AV}
<€
[

1 I




